
 1Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA b. 1420 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ MARIA ZUBIAUR m. 1444 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR b. 1445 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ PEDRO SUSUNEGUI

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI b. 1470 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
d. 1535 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ MARIA SAENZ

1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ b. 1490 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
d. 1565 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ MARIA IBAÑEZ AZCARRAGA b. 1524 ONATE, SPAIN

m. 1548 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
1 MARIA IZNAGA AZCARRAGA b. 1550 VIZCAYA, SPAIN

+ MARTIN ESCAURIZA m. 1571 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
2 PEDRO IZNAGA AZCARRAGA b. 1554 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

+ MARIA URIGOITIA m. 4 May 1593 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
1 MARINA IZNAGA URIGOITIA c. 20 Nov 1593 ECHANO, SPAIN
2 MARIA SAEZ IZNAGA URIGOITIA c. 6 Feb 1595 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA b. 1556 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
d. 25 Jan 1615 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ MARIA PEREZ GARAYTAONDO MARTINEZ DE AZCOETA b. 1559 VISCAYA, SPAIN

m. 28 Jan 1578 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO c. 19 Feb 1579 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

d. 1 Jan 1645 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ MAGDALENA UGARTE ZUBIAUR ORUE m. 1628 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

d. 12 Mar 1638 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
1 MARIA IZNAGA UGARTE b. 1628 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

d. 12 Oct 1688 LEMOA, SPAIN
+ PEDRO ELORRIAGA m. 17 Sep 1657 LEMOA, SPAIN

2 ANTONIO IZNAGA UGARTE b. 1629 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
d. 20 Jun 1686 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ MARGARITA OGUENBARRENA GANDARIAS b. 1631

m. 12 Jul 1671 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
1 ANGELA IZNAGA OGUENBARRENA c. 1 Mar 1673 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

d. 11 Feb 1736 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ FRANCISCO GERONIMO TOBAR DUQUE DE ESTRADA

1 MANUEL TOBAR IZNAGA c. 6 May 1703 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ PEDRO ABENDAÑO LARREA

1 JUAN ABENDAÑO IZNAGA c. 28 Jun 1707 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ CATALINA LANDAJO SORRIBAS m. 30 Jul 1730 LEMOA, SPAIN

+ MARTIN GUERETA GORRICHO
1 MARTIN GUERETA IZNAGA c. 9 Sep 1711 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

2 MAGDALENA IZNAGA OGUENBARRENA c. 22 Nov 1675 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ MARTIN LEXARCEGUI ALACANO m. 9 Mar 1698 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

1 PEDRO LEXARCEGUI IZNAGA c. 30 Jul 1699 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
2 ANTONIO LEXARCEGUI IZNAGA c. 21 Oct 1702 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

3 MARTIN IZNAGA OGUENBARRENA c. 30 May 1682 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
4 MARGARITA IZNAGA OGUENBARRENA c. 20 May 1685 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

d. 6 May 1755 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ FRANCISCO ZUGAZA ARECHEDERRETA m. 22 Nov 1729 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

+ MARIA CELAYA DERTEANO
1 MARTIN IZNAGA CELAYA c. 24 Apr 1664 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE c. 21 Jan 1630 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
bu. 22 Sep 1711 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ MARIANA OXANGOITIA EPALZA b. 1630 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

m. 2 Jun 1647 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
1 MARIA MAGDALENA IZNAGA OXANGOITIA c. 30 Jan 1648 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

d. 1 Sep 1712 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ JUAN ZAVALA MUNICHICHA

1 MARIA CRUZ ZAVALA IZNAGA c. 25 Jun 1686 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ JUAN JAUREGUIVEITIA CAFRANGA m. 19 Nov 1717 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

2 DOMINGO ZAVALA IZNAGA c. 6 Aug 1691 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
3 JUAN ZAVALA IZNAGA c. 27 May 1693 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

2 DOMECA IZNAGA OXANGOITIA c. 27 Feb 1651 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



2Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
3 LORENZO IZNAGA OXANGOITIA c. 22 Sep 1659 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

+ MARIA CATALINA MEDINA SARABIA
1 JUAN ANTONIO IZNAGA MEDINA c. 18 Sep 1685 BILBAO, SPAIN
2 MARIA MICHAELA IZNAGA MEDINA c. 29 Sep 1687 PAMPLONA, SPAIN
3 JUANA MAGDALENA IZNAGA MEDINA c. 26 Jun 1692 PAMPLONA, SPAIN

4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA c. 19 Dec 1661 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
d. 1715
+ MARIA ALBIZ LARRUZEA b. 1665

m. 31 Jan 1690 BILBAO, SPAIN
1 MARIA JOSEFA IZNAGA ALBIZ b. 1690 BILBAO, SPAIN

c. 27 Sep 1691 BILBAO, SPAIN
2 JOSE NICOLAS IZNAGA ALBIZ b. 1692 BILBAO, SPAIN

c. 5 Dec 1692 BILBAO, SPAIN
+ JOSEFA LABAIEN ANDECHAGA m. 24 Mar 1715 BILBAO, SPAIN

1 JOSE BLAS IZNAGA LABAIEN c. Feb 1717 BILBAO, SPAIN
2 PEDRO IZNAGA LABAIEN c. 7 Nov 1719 BILBAO, SPAIN
3 AGUSTIN IZNAGA LABAIEN c. 13 Mar 1721 BILBAO, SPAIN
4 MARIA IGNACIA IZNAGA LABAIEN c. 24 Apr 1722 BILBAO, SPAIN

3 PEDRO IZNAGA ALBIZ b. 1694 BILBAO, SPAIN
c. 13 Jan 1699 BILBAO, SPAIN
+ JOSEFA ESCONDRILLAS GARRASTARZU m. 28 Jul 1720 BILBAO, SPAIN

1 MARIA JOSEFA IZNAGA ESCONDRILLAS c. 6 Jun 1721 BILBAO, SPAIN
d. 12 Nov 1789 BILBAO, SPAIN

2 FRANCISCA ANTONIA IZNAGA ESCONDRILLAS c. 23 Mar 1724 BILBAO, SPAIN
3 PEDRO JOAQUIN IZNAGA ESCONDRILLAS c. 6 May 1726 BILBAO, SPAIN
4 MIGUEL ANTONIO IZNAGA ESCONDRILLAS c. 30 Sep 1727 BILBAO, SPAIN
5 MARIA MANUELA IZNAGA ESCONDRILLAS c. 8 Jul 1730 BILBAO, SPAIN

+ PEDRO EGUZQUIZA SAENZ DE HORMAECHEA b. 1735 BILBAO, SPAIN
m. 5 Jun 1759 BILBAO, SPAIN

1 JOSE ANTONIO EGUZQUIZA IZNAGA c. 1 Aug 1761 BILBAO, SPAIN
2 MARIA POLONIA EGUZQUIZA IZNAGA c. 9 Feb 1769 BILBAO, SPAIN

6 MARIA JACINTA IZNAGA ESCONDRILLAS c. 16 Aug 1734 BILBAO, SPAIN
d. 7 Sep 1793 BILBAO, SPAIN
+ JOSE IGNACIO AZPILLAGA FICA m. 27 Dec 1760 BILBAO, SPAIN

1 FRANCISCA ANTONIA AZPILLAGA IZNAGA c. 26 Sep 1761 BILBAO, SPAIN
2 JOSE JOAQUIN AZPILLAGA IZNAGA c. 4 Feb 1763 BILBAO, SPAIN

+ MARIA JOSEFA EGUIZABAL LARREA m. 12 May 1793 BILBAO, SPAIN
3 MARIA RITA AZPILLAGA IZNAGA c. 12 Apr 1764 BILBAO, SPAIN
4 JULIAN FRANCISCO AZPILLAGA IZNAGA c. 17 Feb 1776 BILBAO, SPAIN
5 NICOLAS SANTIAGO AZPILLAGA IZNAGA

+ JOSEFA CASIMIRA LARREA ECHEZARRAGA m. 30 Jul 1788 BILBAO,
SPAIN

7 CLARA IZNAGA ESCONDRILLAS c. 5 Jun 1738 BILBAO, SPAIN
4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ c. 13 Apr 1696 BILBAO, SPAIN

+ CATALINA VILLA HERNANDEZ DEL PORTAL b. 25 Nov 1705 HABANA, CUBA
m. 4 Nov 1725 CATEDRAL DE LA HABANA, CUBA

1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA b. 1727 HABANA, CUBA
d. 19 Jul 1777 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ TERESA PEREZ VARGAS VARELA DE SILVA b. 10 Apr 1738 TRINIDAD, CUBA

m. 30 Jun 1752 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 1800

1 JOSEFA IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS b. 24 Apr 1753 TRINIDAD, CUBA
2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS b. 2 Jul 1754 TRINIDAD, CUBA

d. 12 Aug 1814 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ MARIA DEL CARMEN BORRELL PADRON b. 1763 TRINIDAD, CUBA

c. 15 Mar 1763 TRINIDAD, CUBA

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



3Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

m. 27 Feb 1786 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 1832 TRINIDAD, CUBA

1 MARIA BARBARA IZNAGA BORRELL b.  TRINIDAD, CUBA
c. 5 Dec 1786 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 13 Jan 1852 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ PEDRO GABRIEL SANCHEZ VILLA b.  TRINIDAD, CUBA

m. 7 Mar 1808 TRINIDAD, CUBA
1 JOSE MARIA SANCHEZ IZNAGA b. 24 Feb 1811 TRINIDAD,

CUBA
2 SATURNINO SANCHEZ IZNAGA d. 2 Sep 1866

+ MARIA CONCEPCION IZNAGA DEL VALLE b.  TRINIDAD,
CUBA

c. 9 Oct 1817 TRINIDAD, CUBA
m.  TRINIDAD, CUBA

3 JOSE ANTONIO SANCHEZ IZNAGA
2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA BORRELL b.  TRINIDAD, CUBA

c. 3 May 1789 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 12 Feb 1841 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ MARIA MONSERRATE FERNANDEZ DE LARA BORRELL b. 23 Sep

1811 TRINIDAD, CUBA
m. 4 Feb 1829 TRINIDAD, CUBA

1 JUAN ANDRES IZNAGA FERNANDEZ DE LARA b.  TRINIDAD,
CUBA

c. 8 Dec 1829 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 11 Jul 1883 CIENFUEGOS, CUBA
+ MARIA CONCEPCION IZNAGA HERNANDEZ DE RIVERA b. 183

TRINIDAD, CUBA
m. 27 Jan 1855 TRINIDAD, CUBA

1 CARLOS ROMAN IZNAGA IZNAGA b.  TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 21 Sep 1910 NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK
+ MATILDE MEYER CANTERO m. 19 Nov 1894 TRINIDAD,

CUBA
1 JUAN ANDRES IZNAGA MEYER
2 CARLOS JOAQUIN IZNAGA MEYER
3 GERMAN ALBERTO IZNAGA MEYER
4 FELIX ERNESTO IZNAGA MEYER
5 HORACIO DESIDERIO IZNAGA MEYER
6 DIANA MARIA IZNAGA MEYER
7 MATILDE MARGARITA IZNAGA MEYER
8 MARIA CONCEPCION IZNAGA MEYER

2 DIANA IZNAGA IZNAGA
+ CARLOS BARRIO ESCARRAS m. 5 Jan 1889

CIENFUEGOS, CUBA
3 ALICIA IZNAGA IZNAGA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA FERNANDEZ DE LARA b.  TRINIDAD,
CUBA

c. 7 Aug 1833 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ MARIA CONCEPCION PONCE CASTRO b. 3 Jan 1842

TRINIDAD, CUBA
m. 19 Jul 1858 TRINIDAD, CUBA

1 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PONCE
+ AMPARO PEREZ ALEJO DIAZ m.  TRINIDAD, CUBA

1 FRANCISCO DE PAULA IZNAGA PEREZ ALEJO
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



4Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA BORRELL

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA FERNANDEZ DE LARA
1 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PONCE

+ ELVIRA MARIA PEREZ PORTA m. 24 Apr 1937
CATEDRAL DE LA HABANA, CUBA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ ALEJO
3 MARIA CONSUELO IZNAGA PEREZ ALEJO
4 MARIA CONCEPCION IZNAGA PEREZ ALEJO
5 MARIA MONSERRATE IZNAGA PEREZ ALEJO
6 ALICIA IZNAGA PEREZ ALEJO b.  TRINIDAD,

CUBA
+ FRANCISCO MORE FERRER

3 MARIA MERCEDES IZNAGA FERNANDEZ DE LARA b.  TRINIDA
D, CUBA
c. 26 Apr 1835 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 9 Jan 1861 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ MIGUEL CANTERO ANDERSON m. 23 Mar 1851 TRINIDAD,

CUBA
4 ISABEL MARIA IZNAGA FERNANDEZ DE LARA b.  TRINIDAD,

CUBA
c. 29 Mar 1837 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ JOSE NICANOR CANTERO ARIAS b.  SANCTI SPIRITUS,

CUBA
m. 23 Dec 1851 TRINIDAD, CUBA

5 BARBARA INEZ IZNAGA FERNANDEZ DE LARA b.  TRINIDAD,
CUBA

c. 4 Aug 1839 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ JOSE RIQUELME GOMEZ b.  GRANADA, SPAIN

m. 8 Apr 1855 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ SEBASTIAN MONTALVO MANTILLA m. 19 Aug 1879 HABANA,

CUBA
+ MARIANA OROZCO VALDESPINO

1 MARIANO IZNAGA OROZCO b. 1827 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 6 Jun 1879
+ MARIA DEL CARMEN IZNAGA HERNANDEZ DE RIVERA b. 182

TRINIDAD, CUBA
m. 15 Jul 1851 TRINIDAD, CUBA

1 CARMEN IZNAGA IZNAGA b. 1857 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 9 Mar 1919 SEVILLA, SPAIN
+ ANTONIO DE PADUA SALADO MORENO b. 22 Dec 1834

SEVILLA , SPAIN
m. 22 May 1873
d. 6 Aug 1900 SEVILLA , SPAIN

1 CARMEN SALADO IZNAGA b. 3 Jun 1879 SEVILLA
, SPAIN

2 DOLORES ANTONIA JOSEFA SALADO IZNAGA b. 2
0 Jan 1881 SEVILLA , SPAIN
d. 27 Feb 1911 SEVILLA , SPAIN

3 ANTONIO SALADO IZNAGA b. 28 Apr 1882
SEVILLA , SPAIN

4 CONCEPCION SALADO IZNAGA b. 4 Feb 1884
SEVILLA , SPAIN

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



5Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
3 JOSE ANICETO IZNAGA BORRELL b.  TRINIDAD, CUBA

c. 21 Apr 1791 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 3 Dec 1860 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
+ LUISA MARIANA DEL CAMINO PABLO VELEZ b.  SANCTI SPIRITUS,

CUBA
m. 2 Nov 1814 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
Div. 

1 ANGELA JOSEFA IZNAGA CAMINO b. 1816 SANCTI SPIRITUS,
CUBA

+ FRANCISCO JAVIER MARIN CANO b. 1810 HABANA, CUBA
m. 4 Nov 1834 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA CAMINO b. 1817 SANCTI SPIRITUS,
CUBA

+ ADELA RUIZ DE SOTO CARRAZANA b.  SANCTI SPIRITUS,
CUBA

m. 1850 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
1 FELIX IZNAGA RUIZ DE SOTO
2 FRANCISCO IZNAGA RUIZ DE SOTO
3 JOSE ANICETO IZNAGA RUIZ DE SOTO
4 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA RUIZ DE SOTO
5 ADELA IZNAGA RUIZ DE SOTO
6 ANGELA IZNAGA RUIZ DE SOTO
7 ANTONIA IZNAGA RUIZ DE SOTO d. 3 Nov 1934 NEW

YORK CITY, NEW YORK
8 BARBARA IZNAGA RUIZ DE SOTO b.  SANCTI

SPIRITUS, CUBA
+ ANDRES CAMEJO DIAZ m.  SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA

9 IRENE IZNAGA RUIZ DE SOTO
10 ISABEL IZNAGA RUIZ DE SOTO
11 LUISA IZNAGA RUIZ DE SOTO b. 1852

+ JOSE MARIA DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 1845 SANCTI
SPIRITUS, CUBA

m. 15 Dec 1875 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
1 LUISA DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 1876 SANCTI

SPIRITUS, CUBA
2 MARIA DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 1877 SANCTI

SPIRITUS, CUBA
3 FRANCISCA MARIA DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 23 Oct

1877 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
c. 19 Mar 1878 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
d. 1947 SAN SEBASTIAN, SPAIN
+ RICARDO DEL VALLE LERSUNDI b. 31 Oct 1884

SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
c. 12 Feb 1885 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
m. 11 Sep 1907 MONSERRATE, CUBA

1 MARIA DE LOS ANGELES DEL VALLE
LERSUNDI DEL VALLE

2 RICARDO DEL VALLE LERSUNDI DEL
VALLE b. 1896 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA

4 ANA ANTONIA DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 1879
SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA

+ FERNANDO DEL VALLE LERSUNDI b. 1881

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



6Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
3 JOSE ANICETO IZNAGA BORRELL

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA CAMINO
11LUISA IZNAGA RUIZ DE SOTO

SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
m. 1897 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
d. 9 Jun 1970 URRIJATE MARQUINA, SPAIN

1 LUISA MARIANA DEL VALLE LERSUNDI
DEL VALLE b. 1920

+ LUIS MARIA PALACIO PALACIO b. 28 Aug
1918 PORTUGALETE, SPAIN

m. 30 Sep 1944
1 LOYOLA PALACIO DEL VALLE

LERSUNDI b. 16 Sep 1950 MADRID,
SPAIN

d. 13 Dec 2006
2 FERNANDO DEL VALLE LERSUNDI DEL

VALLE b. 23 Sep 1927
d. 17 Mar 2002 MADRID, SPAIN

3 FRANCISCO DEL VALLE LERSUNDI DEL
VALLE

4 FELISA DEL VALLE LERSUNDI DEL VALLE
5 JORGE DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 1881 SANCTI

SPIRITUS, CUBA
12 MARIA NATIVIDAD IZNAGA RUIZ DE SOTO
13 MARIA DEL CARMEN IZNAGA RUIZ DE SOTO

+ JUAN CASTRO PLANOS
3 MARIA DEL CARMEN IZNAGA CAMINO b. 1818
4 MARIA LUISA IZNAGA CAMINO b. 1819 SANCTI SPIRITUS,

CUBA
+ JOSE MARIA RODRIGUEZ GALLO GELABERT

5 JOSEFA IRENE IZNAGA CAMINO b. 1820
+ JOSE MANUEL IRARRAGORRI MUÑOZ

+ MARIA DOLORES CASTILLO LOPEZ m. 1820
1 ANTONIO JOSE IZNAGA CASTILLO b. 10 Jun 1821 TRINIDAD,

CUBA
d. 10 Oct 1900 BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
+ MARIA JUANITA GONZALEZ HINOJOSA b. 1844 CIUDAD

MIER, MEXICO
m. 31 Jul 1861 Immaculate Concepcion Church, Brownsville,
Texas

1 IRENE IZNAGA GONZALEZ b. 28 May 1862
BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS

d. 28 Feb 1887 BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
+ THOMAS M. KENNEDY b. 16 Apr 1853 BROWNSVILLE,

TEXAS
m. 31 Jul 1855

2 JOSE ANICETO IZNAGA GONZALEZ b. Mar 1865
BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS

d. 12 Jul 1927 BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
+ ELENA GARZA

1 MANUEL ANICETO IZNAGA GARZA b. 14 Jul 1896
BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



7Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
3 JOSE ANICETO IZNAGA BORRELL

1 ANTONIO JOSE IZNAGA CASTILLO
+ GREGORIA HERNANDEZ

1 ANTONIA IZNAGA HERNANDEZ b. 2 Mar 1896
2 ADELAIDA IZNAGA GARZA

+ MARTINA RAMIREZ
1 JUANITA IZNAGA RAMIREZ b. 17 Jun 1900

BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
2 JOSE IZNAGA RAMIREZ b. 3 May 1902

BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
3 SARA IZNAGA RAMIREZ b. 29 Aug 1904

BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
4 TEODORA IZNAGA RAMIREZ b. 10 Aug 1905

BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
5 ALFONSO IZNAGA RAMIREZ b. 1 Nov 1907

BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
3 ANTONIO JOSE IZNAGA GONZALEZ b. 25 May 1867

BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
d. 17 Mar 1955 HIDALGO, TEXAS
+ SAPOPAN GARCIA m. 30 Dec 1907 LAREDO, TEXAS

1 DELIA OLIVIA IZNAGA GARCIA b. 23 Jun 1919
ROMA,TEXAS

2 ANTONIO ANICETO IZNAGA GARCIA b. 4 Nov
1923 ROMA,TEXAS

+ ANTONIA GARCIA b. 16 Sep 1895 REYNOSA, MEXICO
4 JUANITA IZNAGA GONZALEZ b. 4 Aug 1870

BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
d.  SAN BENITA, TEXAS
+ JOSE J DE LA PORTILLA m. 19 Mar 1986

BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
5 CECILIO CARLOS IZNAGA GONZALEZ b. Jun 1871

BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
d. 21 Feb 1927 BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
+ JOSEFA LONGORIA GARCIA b. 1880 BROWNSVILLE,

TEXAS
m. 5 Apr 1902 BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
d. 29 Jun 1926 BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS

1 ANITA IZNAGA LONGORIA
2 ERNESTO MERCEDES IZNAGA LONGORIA b. 24

Sep 1894 SANTA ROSA, TEXAS
3 OSCAR ANASTACIO IZNAGA LONGORIA b. 27 Apr

1897 BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
4 ARMANDO VICTOR IZNAGA LONGORIA b. 9 Nov

1898 BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
5 CECILIO CARLOS IZNAGA LONGORIA b. 7 Jul

1900 BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
6 ANTONIO JOSE IZNAGA LONGORIA b. 30 May

1902 BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
7 CONSUELO DE LOS ANGELES IZNAGA

LONGORIA b. 16 Mar 1904
8 MIGUEL ANGEL IZNAGA LONGORIA b. 22 Dec

1905 LA FERIA, TEXAS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



8Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
3 JOSE ANICETO IZNAGA BORRELL

1 ANTONIO JOSE IZNAGA CASTILLO
5 CECILIO CARLOS IZNAGA GONZALEZ

9 ROBERTO MANUEL IZNAGA LONGORIA b. 1 Oct
1907 BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS

10 CELIA LUISA IZNAGA LONGORIA b. 13 Dec 1910
BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS

11 RUBEN GILBERTO IZNAGA LONGORIA b. 2 May
1914 BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS

12 BERTA AURORA IZNAGA LONGORIA b. 24 Jan
1918 COTILLO RANCH, TEXAS

13 ARTURO CECILIO IZNAGA LONGORIA b. 1919
6 MARIA ESTELA IZNAGA GONZALEZ b. 19 Aug 1873

BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS
d. Aug 1966 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS
+ TOMAS JUNCO m. 14 Feb 1904 LAREDO, TEXAS

7 ERNESTO CARMEN IZNAGA GONZALEZ b. 16 Jul 1875
BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS

d. 27 Jul 1965 EDINBURG, TEXAS
+ MATILDE HERNANDEZ SALAZAR b. 4 Apr 1884

LYFORD, TEXAS
m. 1901 COTILLO RANCH, TEXAS
d. 16 Oct 1976 EDINBURG, TEXAS

1 TOMAS CECILIO IZNAGA HERNANDEZ b. 15 Sep
1901 COTILLO RANCH, TEXAS

2 RAOUL ALVARO IZNAGA HERNANDEZ b. 14 Jun
1905 COTILLO RANCH, TEXAS

3 MARIA STELLA IZNAGA HERNANDEZ b. 8 Mar
1908 COTILLO RANCH, TEXAS

8 OLIVIA IZNAGA GONZALEZ b. 27 Apr 1877
BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS

d. 18 Aug 1966 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON
+ ENRIQUE SALINAS m. 28 Dec 1907 LAREDO, TEXAS

2 PABLO JOSE IZNAGA CASTILLO b. 21 Jul 1822 TRINIDAD,
CUBA

d. 8 Mar 1866 TRINIDAD, CUBA
4 ALEJO MARIA IZNAGA BORRELL b. 23 Jul 1792 TRINIDAD, CUBA

c. 10 Jul 1807 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 27 Sep 1845 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ JUANA HERNANDEZ DE RIVERA IZNAGA b. 6 Nov 1803 TRINIDAD,

CUBA
m. 3 Jul 1826 TRINIDAD, CUBA

1 MARIA DEL CARMEN IZNAGA HERNANDEZ DE RIVERA b. 1828
TRINIDAD, CUBA See page 4 for children

+ MARIANO IZNAGA OROZCO b. 1827 TRINIDAD, CUBA
m. 15 Jul 1851 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 6 Jun 1879 See page 4 for children

2 ALEJO IZNAGA HERNANDEZ DE RIVERA b. 1829
3 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA HERNANDEZ DE RIVERA b.  TRINIDAD,

CUBA
c. 23 Nov 1830 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 23 Jul 1869 TRINIDAD, CUBA

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



9Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
4 ALEJO MARIA IZNAGA BORRELL

+ MARIA DEL PILAR ZERGUERA FERNANDEZ DE RIVERA b. 12
Oct 1833 TRINIDAD, CUBA

m. 20 Oct 1851 TRINIDAD, CUBA
1 ALEJO IZNAGA ZERGUERA b.  TRINIDAD, CUBA

+ FELICIDAD JIMENEZ RODRIGUEZ MOTA m. 1883
TRINIDAD, CUBA

1 ALBERTO IZNAGA JIMENEZ b. 1884 SANCTI
SPIRITUS, CUBA

2 ALICIA IZNAGA JIMENEZ b. 1886 SANCTI
SPIRITUS, CUBA

3 ALFREDO IZNAGA JIMENEZ b. 18 May 1888
SANTA CLARA, CUBA

+ OFELIA RODRIGUEZ URQUIA b. 18 May 1893
SANTA CLARA, CUBA

m. 14 Jan 1916 SANTA CLARA, CUBA
1 ALFREDO WALDO IZNAGA RODRIGUEZ b. 24

Dec 1917 SANTA CLARA, CUBA
+ FRANCISCA CORDAL MEYRELES b.  MARIA

AO, CUBA
m. 28 Sep 1944 HABANA, CUBA

2 ALVARO GUIDO IZNAGA RODRIGUEZ b. 2
Jul 1921 SANTA CLARA, CUBA

+ MARIA DEL CARMEN HERNANDEZ
SOLDEVILLA b. 22 Sep 1925 HABANA,
CUBA

m. 31 Aug 1947 HABANA, CUBA
1 MARIA DEL CARMEN IZNAGA

HERNANDEZ b. 13 Jun 1948 HABANA,
CUBA

2 ALVARO CARLOS IZNAGA
HERNANDEZ b. 6 Oct 1950 HABANA,
CUBA

3 OFELIA MARIA IZNAGA HERNANDEZ b
. 22 Sep 1955 HABANA, CUBA

4 ALVARO IZNAGA JIMENEZ b. 29 Oct 1891 SANTA
CLARA, CUBA

d. 5 Jun 1951 SANTA CLARA, CUBA
+ EMILIA DIAZ ROJO b.  SANTA CLARA, CUBA

m. 2 Jun 1924 SANTA CLARA, CUBA
1 EMILIA IZNAGA DIAZ b.  SANTA CLARA,

CUBA
d. 8 Oct 1959 MIAMI, FL.
+ FRED S. SMITH SCOTT

2 ALICIA IZNAGA DIAZ b.  SANTA CLARA,
CUBA

+ BLAS MAZZEO ALEMAN m.  SANTA CLARA,
CUBA

5 DIANA IZNAGA JIMENEZ b. 1896 TRINIDAD, CUBA
4 TEODORO IZNAGA HERNANDEZ DE RIVERA b. 1832
5 MARIA CONCEPCION IZNAGA HERNANDEZ DE RIVERA b. 1835

TRINIDAD, CUBA See page 3 for children

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



10Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
4 ALEJO MARIA IZNAGA BORRELL

+ JUAN ANDRES IZNAGA FERNANDEZ DE LARA b.  TRINIDAD,
CUBA

c. 8 Dec 1829 TRINIDAD, CUBA
m. 27 Jan 1855 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 11 Jul 1883 CIENFUEGOS, CUBA See page 3 for children

+ ANGELA MIRANDA LOPEZ b. 1801
m. 1822 TRINIDAD, CUBA
Div. 

1 ALEJO MARIA IZNAGA MIRANDA b. 25 Feb 1823 TRINIDAD,
CUBA

+ MICAELA GABRIELA DEL REY Y MUNOZ PALACIOS b. 1837
m. Mar 1858 YAGUARAMAS, CUBA

5 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA BORRELL b.  TRINIDAD, CUBA
c. 8 Jan 1793 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 12 Jan 1827 KINGSTON, JAMAICA
+ MARIA FRANCISCA DEL VALLE CASTILLO b. 28 Oct 1796 SANCTI

SPIRITUS, CUBA
m. 30 Jul 1814 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA

1 ANA ANTONIA IZNAGA DEL VALLE b. 1815 SANCTI SPIRITUS,
CUBA

2 MARIA NATIVIDAD IZNAGA DEL VALLE b.  SANCTI SPIRITUS,
CUBA

c. 20 Sep 1816 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
+ ANTONIO MODESTO DEL VALLE CASTILLO b. 23 Jun 1788

SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
m. 10 Jan 1836 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 19 Jun 1863 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA

1 ANA DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 1838 SANCTI SPIRITUS,
CUBA

+ JOSE CHINCHILLA DIEZ DE OÑATE b. 20 Mar 1839
2 FRANCISCA MARIA DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 1840 SANCTI

SPIRITUS, CUBA
+ JOSE ANTONIO SUAREZ DE ARGUDIN RAMIREZ m. 20

Oct 1860 HABANA, CUBA
1 JOSE ANTONIO SUAREZ DE ARGUDIN DEL

VALLE
3 ANTONIO MODESTO DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 1842

SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
+ MARIA RITA DUQUESNE ARANGO m.  HABANA, CUBA

1 ANTONIO MODESTO DEL VALLE DUQUESNE
+ MARIA DE LOS DOLORES MORALES

SOTOLONGO
2 JUANA DEL VALLE DUQUESNE

4 JOSE ANTONIO DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 1843 SANCTI
SPIRITUS, CUBA

+ JULIA JULIA PEÑA b.  REMEDIOS, CUBA
m. 23 Dec 1871 HABANA, CUBA

1 MARIA CARIDAD DEL VALLE JULIA b. 1872
SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA

+ ANTONIO SUAREZ DE ARGUDIN DEL VALLE
5 JOSE MARIA DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 1845 SANCTI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



11Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
5 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA BORRELL

2 MARIA NATIVIDAD IZNAGA DEL VALLE
SPIRITUS, CUBA See page 5 for children

+ LUISA IZNAGA RUIZ DE SOTO b. 1852
m. 15 Dec 1875 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA See page 5
for children

6 FERNANDO DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 25 Mar 1847 SANCTI
SPIRITUS, CUBA

d. 13 Jan 1904 PARIS, FRANCE
+ MARIA NATIVIDAD IZNAGA GARCIA b. 24 Aug 1860

NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK
m. 11 Aug 1881 NEW ORLEANS, LA.
d. 5 Feb 1932 NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK

1 PETRONILA DEL VALLE IZNAGA c. 11 Aug 1882
NEW ORLEANS, LA.

d. 1956
+ FRANCISCO JULIAN ARANGO ARANGO b. 1879

m. 20 Dec 1905 HABANA, CUBA
d. 1959

1 MERCEDES ARANGO DEL VALLE d. 1998
GREENWICH, CT

2 CARMEN NATIKA ARANGO DEL VALLE d. 19
99 GREENWICH, CT
+ ROBERT GIROUX

7 MODESTO LORENZO DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 15 Jun
1849 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA

d. 4 May 1902 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
+ MARIA ISABEL LERSUNDI BLANCO b. 30 Jan 1853

MADRID, SPAIN
m. 4 Jul 1872 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA

1 ANTONIO MODESTO DEL VALLE LERSUNDI b. 28
Feb 1873 MADRID, SPAIN

2 MARIA ISABEL DEL VALLE LERSUNDI b. 1878
SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA

+ MANUEL MARIA SWATTE LLOPAR
3 FERNANDO DEL VALLE LERSUNDI b. 1881

SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
d. 9 Jun 1970 URRIJATE MARQUINA, SPAIN See
page 5 for children

+ ANA ANTONIA DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 1879
SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA

m. 1897 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA See page 5 for
children

4 ALFONSO DEL VALLE LERSUNDI b. 1882 SANCTI
SPIRITUS, CUBA

+ MARIA LUISA MENDIZABAL GORTAZAR b. 1879
m. 1898 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA

5 RICARDO DEL VALLE LERSUNDI b. 31 Oct 1884
SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA

c. 12 Feb 1885 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA See page
5 for children

+ FRANCISCA MARIA DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 23 Oct

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



12Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
5 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA BORRELL

2 MARIA NATIVIDAD IZNAGA DEL VALLE
7 MODESTO LORENZO DEL VALLE IZNAGA

1877 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
c. 19 Mar 1878 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
m. 11 Sep 1907 MONSERRATE, CUBA
d. 1947 SAN SEBASTIAN, SPAIN See page 5 for
children

6 ALVARO DEL VALLE LERSUNDI
8 FRANCISCO DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 19 Oct 1850 SANCTI

SPIRITUS, CUBA
d. 29 Nov 1914
+ MARIA MAGDALENA GRAU POUBLE b. 1860 GUINES,

CUBA
m. 12 Jun 1891 PARROQUIA MONSERRATE, HABANA,
CUBA

+ JOSE FRANCISCO ACOSTA ALBEAR m.  SANCTI SPIRITUS,
CUBA

3 MARIA CONCEPCION IZNAGA DEL VALLE b.  TRINIDAD,
CUBA

c. 9 Oct 1817 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ SATURNINO SANCHEZ IZNAGA m.  TRINIDAD, CUBA

d. 2 Sep 1866
4 JOSE MARIA IZNAGA DEL VALLE b.  TRINIDAD, CUBA

c. 20 Sep 1819 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 1874
+ PETRONILA GARCIA ECHEMENDIA b. 1831 SANCTI

SPIRITUS, CUBA
m. 30 Jul 1849 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
d. 1885 NEW ORLEANS, LA.

1 JOSE MARIA IZNAGA GARCIA b. 1850 SANCTI
SPIRITUS, CUBA

+ CATHERINE NOONAN
1 FERNANDO IGNACIO IZNAGA NOONAN b. 31 Jul

1894 NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK
+ MARIA CONCEPCION IZNAGA FUENTES d. 2 Jul

1930 NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK
2 NATIVIDAD IZNAGA NOONAN b. 8 Jan 1896 NEW

YORK CITY, NEW YORK
3 PETRONILA IZNAGA NOONAN b. 20 Sep 1905

PARIS, FRANCE
+ VIZCONDE JEAN DE L'HERMITE b. 1882

m. 1934 PARIS, FRANCE
d. 1948 NIZA ALPS, FRANCE

4 CONSUELO IZNAGA NOONAN
5 FAUSTO IZNAGA NOONAN
6 NOEL IZNAGA NOONAN b.  SANCTI SPIRITUS,

CUBA
+ CARLOTA DUBREUIL m.  FRANCE

1 PEDRO IZNAGA DUBREUIL
2 JOSEFINA IZNAGA DUBREUIL

2 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA GARCIA b. 1857 SANCTI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



13Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
5 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA BORRELL

4 JOSE MARIA IZNAGA DEL VALLE
SPIRITUS, CUBA

d. 1904
+ MARIA RAMONA FUENTES MENDIZABAL

1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA FUENTES b. 28 Dec 1892
HABANA, CUBA

d. 19 Sep 1953 HABANA, CUBA
+ ELIZA VICTORIA IZNAGA CARBONELL b. 20 Apr

1897 NASSAU, BAHAMAS
m. 20 Feb 1920 HABANA, CUBA
d. Feb 1983 ELMHURST, NY

1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA IZNAGA b. 18 Nov
1922 HABANA, CUBA

d. 25 Sep 1987 WOODSIDE,NY
+ GRACIELA JUANA DIEZ SIERRA b. 24 Jun

1922 HABANA, CUBA
m. 3 Jul 1947 HABANA, CUBA

1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA DIEZ b. 22
Apr 1948 HABANA, CUBA

d. 7 Aug 1978 ELMHURST, NY
2 JORGE ALBERTO IZNAGA DIEZ b. 31

May 1949 HABANA, CUBA
+ CLARA CHAUMONT DARIAS b. 26 Jun

1950 HABANA, CUBA
m. 14 Nov 1970 New York City, NY
Div. 

1 CRISTINA IZNAGA CHAUMONT b
. 8 Aug 1974 FLUSHING, NY
+ ROBERTO GERVASIO DI

MAURO TORREZ b. 4 Apr
1974 MIAMI, FL

m. 5 Feb 2006 SPANISH
MONASTERY, MIAMI, FL.

1 ARTURO JOSE DI MAURO
IZNAGA b. 30 Jul 2007
MIRAMAR, FL

2 JORGE ALBERTO IZNAGA
CHAUMONT b. 14 May 1976
FLUSHING, NY

+ MARTA RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ b. 2
Aug 1975 BROOKLYN, NY

1 JULIAN ALEXANDER IZNAG
A RODRIGUEZ b. 29 Aug
2007 HOBOKEN, NJ

+ BEATRIZ PEREZ ALVAREZ b. 26 Mar
1955 HABANA, CUBA

m. 23 Aug 1985 MANHASSET, NY.
Div. 

1 MICHELLE ELIZABETH IZNAGA
PEREZ b. 12 Jan 1988 NEW
HYDE PARK, NY

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



14Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
5 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA BORRELL

4 JOSE MARIA IZNAGA DEL VALLE
2 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA GARCIA

1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA FUENTES
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA IZNAGA

3 MARIA DE LOURDES IZNAGA DIEZ b. 2
0 Nov 1950 HABANA, CUBA
+ CARLOS ENRIQUE CROHARE

SALCEDO b. 1 Sep 1947 OTTAWA,
CANADA

m. 8 Nov 1975 NEW YORK CITY,
NEW YORK

1 CARLOS ALBERTO CROHARE
IZNAGA b. 19 Sep 1979
SANTIAGO, CHILE

+ APRIL LOUISE KIMBLE b. 14 Oct
1982 ROCKVILLE, MD.

m. 20 Jun 2008
DARNESTOWN, MD.

1 CHARLES ANTHONY CROH
ARE KIMBLE b. 4 Apr 2008
OLNEY, MD.

2 ALEJANDRO JAVIER CROHARE
IZNAGA b. 23 Apr 1982 BONN,
GERMANY

3 JACQUELINE DANIELLE CROHA
RE IZNAGA b. 15 Sep 1984
BONN, GERMANY

2 CONSUELO IZNAGA FUENTES b. 1895 HABANA,
CUBA

d. 8 Apr 1964 ELMHURST, NY
3 MARIA CONCEPCION IZNAGA FUENTES d. 2 Jul

1930 NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK
+ FERNANDO IGNACIO IZNAGA NOONAN b. 31 Jul

1894 NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK
+ MARIA MERCEDES SANTIAGO AGUIRRE LOINAZ m. 11

Jun 1872 HABANA, CUBA
1 MARIA MERCEDES IZNAGA SANTIAGO AGUIRRE

3 ANTONIO MODESTO IZNAGA GARCIA b. 1859
TRINIDAD, CUBA

d. 26 Jul 1908 NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK
+ CLARA CARBONELL DEL CASTILLO b. 17 May 1864

SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
m. 1884 NEW ORLEANS, LA.
d. 17 Sep 1959 HABANA, CUBA

1 ELISA IZNAGA CARBONELL b. 1886 NEW
ORLEANS, LA.

d. 1892
2 ALBERTINA IZNAGA CARBONELL b. 17 Mar 1893

SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
d. 9 Jul 1972 RIO PIEDRAS, PR
+ RAMON FONTS LOPEZ d. 11 Dec 1936 HABANA,

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



15Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
5 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA BORRELL

4 JOSE MARIA IZNAGA DEL VALLE
3 ANTONIO MODESTO IZNAGA GARCIA

CUBA
1 SYLVIA FONTS IZNAGA b. 13 Feb 1917

HABANA, CUBA
d. 22 Dec 2000 MIAMI, FL
+ AMBROSIO GONZALEZ DEL VALLE

MORALES b. 30 Apr 1914 HABANA, CUBA
d. 4 Oct 1990 MIAMI, FL

1 ALBERTO GONZALEZ DEL VALLE
FONTS b. 7 May 1943 HABANA, CUBA

+ MARIA DE LOURDES RIVERO
MEDEROS b. 19 Jul 1946

1 ALBERTO GONZALEZ DEL
VALLE RIVERO b. 11 Apr 1967
NEW ORLEANS, LA.

2 CRISTINA GONZALEZ DEL
VALLE RIVERO b. 18 Oct 1968
NEW ORLEANS, LA.

3 JOSE IGNACIO GONZALEZ DEL
VALLE RIVERO b. 28 Jan 1974
SAN JUAN , PR

4 MARIA DE LOURDES GONZALEZ
DEL VALLE RIVERO b. 25 Apr
1978 MIAMI, FL

2 EDUARDO GONZALEZ DEL VALLE
FONTS b. 7 May 1943 HABANA, CUBA

+ MARGARITA GARCIA DUQUESNE b. 9
Apr 1945 HABANA, CUBA

m. 13 Jun 1965 PONCE, PUERTO
RICO

1 MARGARITA MARIA GONZALEZ
DEL VALLE GARCIA b. 1 Oct
1966 BATON ROUGE, LA.

+ JOHN WILLIAM MICHAEL COOP
R GARCIA MEITIN b. 31 Oct
1965 ST. PETERSBURG, FL

m. 14 Mar 1987 MIAMI, FL
1 JOHN EDWARD COOPER

G. DEL VALLE b. 30 Dec
1988 WEST PALM
BEACH, FL.

2 MARGARITA ELENA COOP
ER G. DEL VALLE b. 9 Jan
1992 MIAMI, FL

3 MICHAEL FRANCISCO COO
PER G. DEL VALLE b. 6
Sep 1994 MIAMI, FL

4 PETER ANTHONY COOPER
G. DEL VALLE b. 17 Aug
1996 MIAMI, FL

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



16Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
5 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA BORRELL

4 JOSE MARIA IZNAGA DEL VALLE
3 ANTONIO MODESTO IZNAGA GARCIA

2 ALBERTINA IZNAGA CARBONELL
1 SYLVIA FONTS IZNAGA

2 EDUARDO GONZALEZ DEL VALLE
FONTS

1 MARGARITA MARIA GONZALEZ
DEL VALLE GARCIA

5 ANA LOURDES COOPER
G. DEL VALLE b. 29 Oct
2001 MIAMI, FL

2 EDUARDO JAVIER GONZALEZ
DEL VALLE GARCIA b. 24 Oct
1967 BATON ROUGE, LA.

3 FRANCISCO CARLOS GONZALEZ
DEL VALLE GARCIA b. 18 Mar
1972 SUMMIT, NJ

3 IGNACIO GONZALEZ DEL VALLE
FONTS b. 7 Apr 1944 HABANA, CUBA

+ OLGA RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ b. 21
Jan 1944 HABANA, CUBA

1 JORGE IGNACIO GONZALEZ
DEL VALLE RODRIGUEZ b. 25
Jun 1966

2 BEATRIZ GONZALEZ DEL
VALLE RODRIGUEZ b. 23 Feb
1968

+ JOSEPH G. PAZOS
2 OLGA FONTS IZNAGA b. 1920 HABANA,

CUBA
d. 1988 MIAMI, FL

3 ELIZA VICTORIA IZNAGA CARBONELL b. 20 Apr
1897 NASSAU, BAHAMAS

d. Feb 1983 ELMHURST, NY See page 13 for
children

+ JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA FUENTES b. 28 Dec 1892
HABANA, CUBA

m. 20 Feb 1920 HABANA, CUBA
d. 19 Sep 1953 HABANA, CUBA See page 13 for
children

4 FERNANDO ARMANDO IZNAGA CARBONELL b. 23
Dec 1902 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA

d. 3 Dec 1954 HABANA, CUBA
+ CORALINA ZAYAS GONZALEZ b. 29 Sep 1902

HOLGUIN, CUBA
m. 25 May 1928 HABANA, CUBA
d. 29 Mar 1972 MIAMI, FL.

1 FERNANDO ARMANDO IZNAGA ZAYAS b. 14
Mar 1929 HABANA, CUBA

+ ANA MARIA BLANCO AJURIA b. 8 Mar 1931
HABANA, CUBA

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



17Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
5 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA BORRELL

4 JOSE MARIA IZNAGA DEL VALLE
3 ANTONIO MODESTO IZNAGA GARCIA

4 FERNANDO ARMANDO IZNAGA CARBONELL
1 FERNANDO ARMANDO IZNAGA ZAYAS

1 ANA MARIA IZNAGA BLANCO b. 14 Jul
1956 HABANA, CUBA

+ TOM HERALD
1 ELIZABETH ANNE HERALD

IZNAGA b. 27 May 1982
+ CARLOS FELIPE DIAZ b. 12 Jan 1948

1 CHRISTIAN FERNANDO DIAZ
IZNAGA b. 8 Sep 1994

2 SOFIA MARIA DIAZ IZNAGA b. 22
Dec 1996

2 FERNANDO IZNAGA BLANCO b. 10
May 1958 HABANA, CUBA

3 ERNESTO IZNAGA BLANCO b. 25 May
1960

+ LISA DAWN KAMENSKI b. 12 Jan 1963
1 ALEXANDRA LAUREN IZNAGA

KAMENSKI b. 10 Jul 1992
2 NICHOLAS DEAN IZNAGA

KAMENSKI b. 30 Jan 1999
4 MARIA VICTORIA IZNAGA BLANCO b. 1

3 Mar 1968 MANILA, PHILIPPINES
+ PAUL SIMS MEARS III b. 2 Dec 1968

1 PAUL SIMS IV MEARS IZNAGA b.
27 Sep 1996

2 MARINA VICTORIA SIMS MEARS
IZNAGA b. 2 Mar 1999

3 ANA MARIA SIMS MEARS
IZNAGA b. 26 Oct 2000

4 SOPHIA BOOTH SIMS MEARS
IZNAGA b. 14 Mar 2003

5 ERNESTO RAFAEL IZNAGA CARBONELL b. 1900
SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA

d. 1955
+ MARGARITA KLOERS FREYRE DE ANDRADE b. 2

Jan 1903
1 MARGARITA DE LOURDES IZNAGA

KLOERS b. 11 Feb 1925
+ AZAEL EZEQUIEL RIUSECH DIAZ b. 20 Nov

1922
1 ANDRES AZAEL RIUSECH IZNAGA b. 6

Jan 1964 HABANA, CUBA
+ (---) (---)

1 JULIETTE RIUSECH
2 TATIANA RIUSECH

2 LEONOR IZNAGA KLOERS b. 28 Oct 1937
6 LEONOR IZNAGA CARBONELL b.  SANCTI

SPIRITUS, CUBA

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



18Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
5 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA BORRELL

4 JOSE MARIA IZNAGA DEL VALLE
3 ANTONIO MODESTO IZNAGA GARCIA

+ FRANCISCO RASCO MOREJON
4 MARIA CONCEPCION IZNAGA GARCIA b. 1858 SANCTI

SPIRITUS, CUBA
d. 23 Feb 1934
+ JOSE RAFAEL REYES GARCIA b.  SANCTI SPIRITUS,

CUBA
m. 20 Apr 1870 HABANA, CUBA

1 JOSE ANTONIO REYES IZNAGA
+ PETRONILA ESTEVES PORTO

1 JOSE ANTONIO REYES ESTEVES
+ MARIA HERMINIA ESCRIBANO

1 JOSE ANTONIO REYES ESCRIBANO
2 MARIA PETRONILA REYES ESTEVES b. 25

Mar 1929 HABANA, CUBA
+ LUIS AGUILERA

1 LUIS AGUILERA REYES
2 ANA MARIA AGUILERA REYES

2 MARIA REYES IZNAGA b. 11 Jul 1876 NEW
ORLEANS, LA.

d. 26 Mar 1951 HABANA, CUBA
+ WILLIAM CHARLES SNEAD b. 1872 VA.

m. 6 Nov 1899 JACKSONVILLE, FL.
d. 1908 PHILLIPINE ISLANDS

1 CONSUELO SNEAD REYES b. 1899
JACKSONVILLE, FL.

d. 14 Dec 1962 HABANA, CUBA
2 WILLIAM LAWRENCE SNEAD REYES b. 14

Oct 1900 MARKHAM, VA.
d. 10 Jan 1975 MIAMIA, FL.
+ ANA JOAQUINA TABLADA b. 6 Jan 1909

Victoria de las Tunas, Cuba
m. 6 Dec 1933 HABANA, CUBA
d. 18 Nov 1997 MIRAMAR, FL.

1 VIVIAN SNEAD TABLADA b. 1938
HABANA, CUBA

d. 1939 HABANA, CUBA
2 SILVIA CARIDAD SNEAD TABLADA b. 3

Nov 1940 HABANA, CUBA
+ RAFAEL ALBERTO GONZALEZ

RODRIGUEZ b. 15 Nov 1940 Victoria
de Las Tunas, Cuba

m. 14 Feb 1960 SAN CARMELO,
HABANA, CUBA

d. 26 Jan 2006 MIRAMAR, FL.
1 SILVIA CONCEPCION GONZALEZ

SNEAD b. 8 Dec 1960 Victoria de
Las Tunas, Cuba

+ ROLANDO CACERES VERA b. 1
Dec 1960 PLACETA, CUBA

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



19Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
5 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA BORRELL

4 JOSE MARIA IZNAGA DEL VALLE
4 MARIA CONCEPCION IZNAGA GARCIA

2 MARIA REYES IZNAGA
2 WILLIAM LAWRENCE SNEAD REYES

2 SILVIA CARIDAD SNEAD TABLADA
m. 11 Feb 1984 ST. Mary's
Cathedral, Miami, Fl.

1 CARLA ALESSANDRA CAC
ERES GONZALEZ b. 3 Jun
1987 MIAMI, FL.

2 ROLANDO ALBERTO CACE
RES GONZALEZ b. 4 Aug
1990 MIAMI, FL.

5 MARIA NATIVIDAD IZNAGA GARCIA b. 24 Aug 1860
NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK

d. 5 Feb 1932 NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK See page
11 for children

+ FERNANDO DEL VALLE IZNAGA b. 25 Mar 1847 SANCTI
SPIRITUS, CUBA

m. 11 Aug 1881 NEW ORLEANS, LA.
d. 13 Jan 1904 PARIS, FRANCE See page 11 for
children

6 MARIA IZNAGA GARCIA b. 1865 SANCTI SPIRITUS,
CUBA

d. 10 Aug 1936
+ EDUARDO ALVAREZ CERICE b. 1860 HABANA, CUBA

m. 1885 SANCTI SPIRITUS, CUBA
1 ESPERANZA ALVAREZ IZNAGA

+ VICTORINO CABRERA
2 CONSUELO ALVAREZ IZNAGA b. 1886 HABANA,

CUBA
+ JOSE MARIA ARANGO ARANGO b. 1884 HABANA,

CUBA
1 JOSE MARIA ARANGO ALVAREZ
2 CONSUELO ARANGO ALVAREZ

+ JOSE ANTONIO PRIETO
1 JORGE PRIETO ARANGO
2 ALBERTO PRIETO ARANGO
3 EDUARDO PRIETO ARANGO

3 FERNANDO ARANGO ALVAREZ
5 FERNANDO MODESTO IZNAGA DEL VALLE b.  TRINIDAD,

CUBA
c. 22 Jan 1821 TRINIDAD, CUBA

6 ANTONIO MODESTO IZNAGA DEL VALLE b.  TRINIDAD, CUBA
c. 28 Dec 1823 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 28 May 1892 NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK
+ ELLEN MARIA CLEMENS BROWN b. 1833 UPSTATE, NY

m. 1850 NEW ORLEANS, LA.
d. 24 Jan 1908 NATCHEZ, MS.

1 FERNANDO IZNAGA CLEMENS b. 1851
d. 6 Mar 1901 NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



20Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
5 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA BORRELL

6 ANTONIO MODESTO IZNAGA DEL VALLE
+ MARY VIRGINA SMITH m. 1881 NEW YORK CITY, NEW

YORK
1 FERNANDO IZNAGA SMITH

+ MABEL WRIGHT m. 4 Mar 1890 NEW YORK, NY
2 EMILIA IZNAGA CLEMENS b. 1855
3 MARIA NATIVIDAD IZNAGA CLEMENS b. 1857

+ LORD JOHN PEPYS LISTER KAYE m. 5 Dec 1881 NEW
YORK CITY, NEW YORK

4 MARIA CONSUELO IZNAGA CLEMENS b. 1858
RAVENSWOOD, LA

d. 20 Nov 1909 LONDON, ENGLAND
+ SIR GEORGE VICTOR DROGO MONTAGU b. 17 Jun

1853 KIMBOLTON, IRELAND
m. 22 May 1876 NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK
d. 18 Aug 1892 TANDERAGEE, IRELAND

1 SIR WILLIAM ANGUS DROGO MONTAGU IZNAGA b
. 3 Mar 1877 KIMBOLTON, IRELAND
d. 9 Feb 1947 ESSEX, ENGLAND
+ HELERNA ZIMMERMANN b.  CINCINNATI, OHIO

m. 14 Nov 1900 LONDON, UK
d. 13 Dec 1971

1 MARY ALICE MONTAGU ZIMMERMANN b. 26
Oct 1901 KIMBOLTON, UK

d. 9 Oct 1962
2 SIR ALEXANDER MONTAGU ZIMMERMANN b

. 2 Oct 1902
d. 23 Nov 1977
+ NELL VERE STEAD m. 5 May 1927

d. 2 Sep 1966
1 SIDNEY MONTAGU VERE b. 5 Feb

1929
2 SIR ANGUS CHARLES DROGO MONTA

GU VERE
3 EDWARD EUGENE MONTAGU

ZIMMERMANN b. 26 Jul 1906 LONDON, UK
d. 4 May 1954
+ NORAH MCFARLANE POTTER m. 10 Aug

1929
1 RODERICK EDWARD MONTAGU

MCFARLANE b. 1 Jun 1930
4 CONSUELO MONTAGU ZIMMERMANN b. 5

Jan 1908 LYLEMORE, UK
+ DAVID STEAD m. 1933

+ KATHLEEN DAWES m. 17 Dec 1931
2 JACQUELINE MARY MONTAGU IZNAGA d. 15 Mar

1895
3 ALICE ELEANOR MONTAGU IZNAGA d. 10 Jan

1900
7 PABLO IZNAGA DEL VALLE b.  TRINIDAD, CUBA

c. 6 Apr 1825 TRINIDAD, CUBA

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



21Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
5 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA BORRELL

d. 1905
+ MARIA JOSEFA BRUNET BORRELL b. 1835

m. 1855 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 1900

6 MARIA DEL CARMEN IZNAGA BORRELL b. 1794 TRINIDAD, CUBA
7 PABLO JESUS IZNAGA BORRELL b. 17 Jan 1796 TRINIDAD, CUBA
8 MARIA CONCEPCION IZNAGA BORRELL b. 17 Jan 1796 TRINIDAD,

CUBA
+ MANUEL BURIN MARQUEZ m. 24 Apr 1836 TRINIDAD, CUBA

9 ANGELA IZNAGA BORRELL b. 1797 TRINIDAD, CUBA
10 ANTONIO ABAD IZNAGA BORRELL b.  TRINIDAD, CUBA

c. 26 Jan 1798 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 25 Mar 1827 KINGSTON, JAMAICA

11 TEODORO JOAQUIN IZNAGA BORRELL b. 17 Nov 1799 TRINIDAD,
CUBA

12 FELIPE SANTIAGO IZNAGA BORRELL b. 5 May 1801 TRINIDAD,
CUBA

d. 4 Feb 1824 TRINIDAD, CUBA
13 FELIX MARIA IZNAGA BORRELL b.  TRINIDAD, CUBA

c. 11 Apr 1802 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 1876
+ FRANCISCA RENDON DIAZ DE MESA b. 4 Mar 1804 TRINIDAD,

CUBA
m. 25 Apr 1824 TRINIDAD, CUBA

1 MARIA DE LAS MERCEDES IZNAGA RENDON b. 1826
TRINIDAD, CUBA

d. 1915
+ JOSE MARIANO BORRELL VILLAFAÑA b. 1839 TRINIDAD,

CUBA
m. 2 Feb 1852 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 1920

1 ALEJANDRO BORRELL IZNAGA b. 1852 TRINIDAD,
CUBA

d. 1925
2 MARIANO BORRELL IZNAGA b. 1853 TRINIDAD, CUBA

d. 1931
3 MARIA CONCEPCION BORRELL IZNAGA b. 1855

TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 1928
+ JOSE PALAU MAGDALENO b.  TRINIDAD, CUBA

4 MARIA MERCEDES BORRELL IZNAGA b. 1860
TRINIDAD, CUBA

d. 1930
+ DANIEL TORRADO GONZALEZ b. 21 Jul 1851 TRINIDAD,

CUBA
c. 12 Nov 1851 TRINIDAD, CUBA
m. 4 Mar 1870 TRINIDAD, CUBA

5 ISABEL BORRELL IZNAGA b. 1865 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 1936

2 FELIPE SANTIAGO IZNAGA RENDON b. 1827 TRINIDAD,
CUBA

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



22Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

2 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS
13FELIX MARIA IZNAGA BORRELL

d. 1905
+ MARIA JOSEFA BORRELL VILLAFAÑA b. 1840 TRINIDAD,

CUBA
m. 31 Jan 1852 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 1909

3 AMALIA MARIA IZNAGA RENDON b. 1828 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ ANDRES SANCHEZ ARREGUI b.  SANTA CLARA, CUBA

m. 7 Nov 1856 TRINIDAD, CUBA
4 FELIX JESUS IZNAGA RENDON b. 1829 TRINIDAD, CUBA

+ ISABEL CABO DE VILLA FERNANDEZ DE LARA m. 17 May
1857 TRINIDAD, CUBA

1 FIDELMA IZNAGA CABO DE VILLA
2 FRANCISCA IZNAGA CABO DE VILLA

+ MANUEL GOMEZ DEL VALLE b.  PUERTO PRINCIPE,
CUBA

3 FELIX IZNAGA CABO DE VILLA
4 TIRSO IZNAGA CABO DE VILLA
5 ALFREDO IZNAGA CABO DE VILLA
6 JUAN IZNAGA CABO DE VILLA
7 EMILIO IZNAGA CABO DE VILLA

5 ISABEL IZNAGA RENDON b. 1831 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ PEDRO LARRIEU GARCIA MENOCAL b.  MATANZAS, CUBA
+ ENRIQUE BARTOLOME GARCIA GARCIA b.  ALCIRA, SPAIN

6 IRENE IZNAGA RENDON b. 1832 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ FAUSTO SANCHEZ SARRIA m.  TRINIDAD, CUBA

7 JUANA IZNAGA RENDON b. 1833 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ JULIO JOAQUIN PORTA VICUÑA b.  BARCELONA, SPAIN

m. 1 Oct 1869 TRINIDAD, CUBA
8 FERNANDO IZNAGA RENDON b. 1834 TRINIDAD, CUBA
9 EUGENIO IZNAGA RENDON b. 1835 TRINIDAD, CUBA
10 JOSE NESTOR IZNAGA RENDON b. 1836 TRINIDAD, CUBA
11 ERNESTO IZNAGA RENDON b. 1837 TRINIDAD, CUBA
12 FRANCISCA IZNAGA RENDON b. 1838 TRINIDAD, CUBA

+ FELIPE SANTIAGO ARUS PUERTA m. 30 Nov 1875 TRINIDAD,
CUBA

13 ANICETO IZNAGA RENDON b. 1839 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ ROSA DIAZ DE LA PEÑA m.  TRINIDAD, CUBA

14 ANTONIO ABAD IZNAGA RENDON b. 1840 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ ERLINDA GRAMAREN BESADA b.  TRINIDAD, CUBA

m.  TRINIDAD, CUBA
1 PEDRO JOSE IZNAGA GRAMAREN b.  TRINIDAD, CUBA

+ SABINA DEL CARMEN ZERGUERA MARTINEZ b.  TRINI
AD, CUBA
m. 21 Oct 1903 TRINIDAD, CUBA

2 MARIA DEL CARMEN IZNAGA GRAMAREN
3 MARIA DE LOS ANGELES IZNAGA GRAMAREN
4 RAMIRO IZNAGA GRAMAREN
5 ANTONIO ABAD IZNAGA GRAMAREN
6 RAMON IZNAGA GRAMAREN
7 JUAN MELITON IZNAGA GRAMAREN
8 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA GRAMAREN

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



23Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

3 JUAN IZNAGA UGARTE
4 MARTIN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 ANTONIO DAMIAN IZNAGA ALBIZ
1 JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA VILLA

3 FRANCISCO MIGUEL IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS b. 1756 TRINIDAD, CUBA
c. 18 Feb 1770 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 14 Jul 1804 TRINIDAD, CUBA

4 MARIA BELEN IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS b. 25 Nov 1757 TRINIDAD, CUBA
+ JOSE LOPEZ SOTO ROLLAN m. 5 Apr 1788 TRINIDAD, CUBA

d. 1824
5 MARIA REGLA IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS b. 1760 TRINIDAD, CUBA
6 MANUEL JOSE IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS b. 1762 TRINIDAD, CUBA

c. 3 Jan 1764 TRINIDAD, CUBA
7 IGNACIO IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS b. 1770 TRINIDAD, CUBA
8 MARIA BARBARA IZNAGA PEREZ VARGAS b. 16 Jun 1773 TRINIDAD,

CUBA
+ JOSE RAFAEL HERNANDEZ DE RIVERA YANES m. 11 Sep 1792

TRINIDAD, CUBA
1 JUANA HERNANDEZ DE RIVERA IZNAGA b. 6 Nov 1803 TRINIDAD,

CUBA See page 8 for children
+ ALEJO MARIA IZNAGA BORRELL b. 23 Jul 1792 TRINIDAD, CUBA

c. 10 Jul 1807 TRINIDAD, CUBA
m. 3 Jul 1826 TRINIDAD, CUBA
d. 27 Sep 1845 TRINIDAD, CUBA See page 8 for children

5 JOAQUIN BENTURA IZNAGA ALBIZ c. 21 Mar 1700 BILBAO, SPAIN
6 DOMINGO IZNAGA ALBIZ c. 13 May 1702 BILBAO, SPAIN

5 JOSEFA IZNAGA OXANGOITIA c. 18 Apr 1665 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
d. 7 Dec 1704 BILBAO, SPAIN
+ FRANCISCO ZEVALLOS ZEVALLOS

1 FRANCISCA ANTONIA ZEVALLOS IZNAGA c. 2 Dec 1685 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ FRANCISCO CASTAÑEDA MORA m. 5 Nov 1708 BILBAO, SPAIN

2 MANUEL ZEVALLOS IZNAGA c. 2 Dec 1689 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
6 JUAN IZNAGA OXANGOITIA c. 13 Mar 1668 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

d. 22 Sep 1711 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
7 ANTONIO IZNAGA OXANGOITIA

4 MARTIN IZNAGA UGARTE b. 1632 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
c. 26 Mar 1632 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
d. 22 Oct 1684 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ MARINA ONGUINA OGUENBARRENA b. 1636

m. 1669
1 MIGUEL IZNAGA ONGUINA c. 29 Sep 1674 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

+ DOMINGA GARAY ZUGAZA BEITIA b. 1679 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
m. 2 Oct 1703 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

1 JOSEFA IZNAGA GARAY c. 1 Oct 1703 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
2 DOMINGO IZNAGA GARAY b. 1704 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

c. 17 Mar 1714 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
3 JOSE IZNAGA GARAY b. 1704 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

c. 17 Mar 1714 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
4 MARIA OCHOA IZNAGA GARAY c. 15 Apr 1706 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

d. 14 Feb 1767 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
5 MIGUEL IZNAGA GARAY c. 11 Sep 1708 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

+ MARIA JOSEFA ZARRA ANDISPE b. 1714
m. 13 Dec 1736 BUSTURIA AXPE, SPAIN

1 JOSEFA ANTONIA IZNAGA ZARRA b. 1738 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
2 JUAN BAUTISTA IZNAGA ZARRA b. 1739 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

+ MARIA DE LA CONCEPCION URTEAGA GOIRI b. 1745
m. 23 Dec 1769 IBARRANGELU, SPAIN

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



24Descendants of PEDRO IZNAGA

PEDRO IZNAGA
1 MARIA IZNAGA ZUBIAUR

1 JUAN IZNAGA SUSUNEGUI
1 PEDRO IZNAGA SAENZ

3 JUAN IZNAGA AZCARRAGA
1 MARTIN IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO

4 MARTIN IZNAGA UGARTE
1 MIGUEL IZNAGA ONGUINA

5 MIGUEL IZNAGA GARAY
2 JUAN BAUTISTA IZNAGA ZARRA

1 JOSEFA MANUELA IZNAGA URTEAGA b. 1773 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
+ ANTONIO MUNICHA m. 1794 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

2 JUAN BAUTISTA IZNAGA URTEAGA b. 26 Jan 1774
3 MIGUEL IZNAGA URTEAGA b. 18 Jul 1777 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

d. 26 Jan 1840
4 MANUEL MARIA IZNAGA URTEAGA

+ MARIA JUSTA URRAZA GANZABAL m. 5 Jun 1816 OROZKO ZUBIAUR,
SPAIN

1 JUAN MANUEL IZNAGA URRAZA c. 26 Jun 1817 OROZKO ZUBIAUR,
SPAIN

d. 29 Oct 1817 OROZKO ZUBIAUR, SPAIN
3 MIGUEL ANTONIO IZNAGA ZARRA d. 1 Aug 1757 BUSTURIA AXPE, SPAIN

6 ANA MARIA IZNAGA GARAY b. 1701 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
c. 21 Feb 1711 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

2 FRANCISCO IZNAGA ONGUINA c. 5 Oct 1676 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
3 PEDRO IZNAGA ONGUINA b. 1672 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

c. 15 Jul 1681 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
2 MARIANA IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO b. 1581 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
3 MARIA IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO b. 1582 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

c. 14 Aug 1589 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
4 PEDRO IZNAGA GARAYTAONDO c. 24 Jun 1586 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN

4 LORENTE IZNAGA AZCARRAGA d. 8 Jun 1594 AMOREBIETA, SPAIN
2 MARIA IZNAGA SAENZ

+ MARTIN MARABI
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 Apr 2009Jorge A. Iznaga Diez, 1911 NW 137 Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA



25Index

(---), (---) 17
ABENDAÑO, JUAN IZNAGA 1
ABENDAÑO, PEDRO LARREA 1
ACOSTA, JOSE FRANCISCO ALBEAR 12
AGUILERA, ANA MARIA REYES 18
AGUILERA, LUIS 18
AGUILERA, LUIS REYES 18
ALBIZ, MARIA LARRUZEA 2
ALVAREZ, CONSUELO IZNAGA 19
ALVAREZ, EDUARDO CERICE 19
ALVAREZ, ESPERANZA IZNAGA 19
ARANGO, CARMEN NATIKA DEL VALLE 11
ARANGO, CONSUELO ALVAREZ 19
ARANGO, FERNANDO ALVAREZ 19
ARANGO, FRANCISCO JULIAN ARANGO 11
ARANGO, JOSE MARIA ALVAREZ 19
ARANGO, JOSE MARIA ARANGO 19
ARANGO, MERCEDES DEL VALLE 11
ARUS, FELIPE SANTIAGO PUERTA 22
AZCARRAGA, MARIA IBAÑEZ 1
AZPILLAGA, FRANCISCA ANTONIA IZNA 2
AZPILLAGA, JOSE IGNACIO FICA 2
AZPILLAGA, JOSE JOAQUIN IZNAGA 2
AZPILLAGA, JULIAN FRANCISCO IZNAG 2
AZPILLAGA, MARIA RITA IZNAGA 2
AZPILLAGA, NICOLAS SANTIAGO IZNAG 2
BARRIO, CARLOS ESCARRAS 3
BLANCO, ANA MARIA AJURIA 16
BORRELL, ALEJANDRO IZNAGA 21
BORRELL, ISABEL IZNAGA 21
BORRELL, JOSE MARIANO VILLAFAÑA 21
BORRELL, MARIA CONCEPCION IZNAGA 21
BORRELL, MARIA DEL CARMEN PADRON 2
BORRELL, MARIA JOSEFA VILLAFAÑA 22
BORRELL, MARIA MERCEDES IZNAGA 21
BORRELL, MARIANO IZNAGA 21
BRUNET, MARIA JOSEFA BORRELL 21
BURIN, MANUEL MARQUEZ 21
CABO DE VILLA, ISABEL FERNANDEZ D 22
CABRERA, VICTORINO 19
CACERES, CARLA ALESSANDRA GONZALE 19
CACERES, ROLANDO ALBERTO GONZALEZ 19
CACERES, ROLANDO VERA 18
CAMEJO, ANDRES DIAZ 5
CANTERO, JOSE NICANOR ARIAS 4
CANTERO, MIGUEL ANDERSON 4
CARBONELL, CLARA DEL CASTILLO 14
CASTAÑEDA, FRANCISCO MORA 23
CASTILLO, MARIA DOLORES LOPEZ 6
CASTRO, JUAN PLANOS 6
CELAYA, MARIA DERTEANO 1
CHAUMONT, CLARA DARIAS 13
CHINCHILLA, JOSE DIEZ DE OÑATE 10
CLEMENS, ELLEN MARIA BROWN 19
COOPER, ANA LOURDES G. DEL VALLE 16
COOPER, JOHN EDWARD G. DEL VALLE 15
COOPER, JOHN WILLIAM MICHAEL GARC 15
COOPER, MARGARITA ELENA G. DEL VA 15
COOPER, MICHAEL FRANCISCO G. DEL 15
COOPER, PETER ANTHONY G. DEL VALL 15
CORDAL, FRANCISCA MEYRELES 9
CROHARE, ALEJANDRO JAVIER IZNAGA 14
CROHARE, CARLOS ALBERTO IZNAGA 14
CROHARE, CARLOS ENRIQUE SALCEDO 14

CROHARE, CHARLES ANTHONY KIMBLE 14
CROHARE, JACQUELINE DANIELLE IZNA 14
DAWES, KATHLEEN 20
DE L'HERMITE, VIZCONDE JEAN 12
DE LA PORTILLA, JOSE J 7
DEL CAMINO, LUISA MARIANA PABLO V 5
DEL REY Y MUNOZ, MICAELA GABRIELA 10
DEL VALLE, ALFONSO LERSUNDI 11
DEL VALLE, ALVARO LERSUNDI 12
DEL VALLE, ANA ANTONIA IZNAGA 5, 11
DEL VALLE, ANA IZNAGA 10
DEL VALLE, ANTONIO MODESTO CASTIL 10
DEL VALLE, ANTONIO MODESTO DUQUES 10
DEL VALLE, ANTONIO MODESTO IZNAGA 10
DEL VALLE, ANTONIO MODESTO LERSUN 11
DEL VALLE, FERNANDO IZNAGA 11, 19
DEL VALLE, FERNANDO LERSUNDI 5, 11
DEL VALLE, FRANCISCA MARIA IZNAGA 5, 11
DEL VALLE, FRANCISCA MARIA IZNAGA 10
DEL VALLE, FRANCISCO IZNAGA 12
DEL VALLE, JORGE IZNAGA 6
DEL VALLE, JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA 10
DEL VALLE, JOSE MARIA IZNAGA 5, 10
DEL VALLE, JUANA DUQUESNE 10
DEL VALLE, LUISA IZNAGA 5
DEL VALLE, MARIA CARIDAD JULIA 10
DEL VALLE, MARIA FRANCISCA CASTIL 10
DEL VALLE, MARIA ISABEL LERSUNDI 11
DEL VALLE, MARIA IZNAGA 5
DEL VALLE, MODESTO LORENZO IZNAGA 11
DEL VALLE, PETRONILA IZNAGA 11
DEL VALLE, RICARDO LERSUNDI 5, 11
DEL VALLE LERSUNDI, FELISA DEL VA 6
DEL VALLE LERSUNDI, FERNANDO DEL 6
DEL VALLE LERSUNDI, FRANCISCO DEL 6
DEL VALLE LERSUNDI, LUISA MARIANA 6
DEL VALLE LERSUNDI, MARIA DE LOS 5
DEL VALLE LERSUNDI, RICARDO DEL V 5
DI MAURO, ARTURO JOSE IZNAGA 13
DI MAURO, ROBERTO GERVASIO TORREZ 13
DIAZ, CARLOS FELIPE 17
DIAZ, CHRISTIAN FERNANDO IZNAGA 17
DIAZ, EMILIA ROJO 9
DIAZ, ROSA DE LA PEÑA 22
DIAZ, SOFIA MARIA IZNAGA 17
DIEZ, GRACIELA JUANA SIERRA 13
DUBREUIL, CARLOTA 12
DUQUESNE, MARIA RITA ARANGO 10
EGUIZABAL, MARIA JOSEFA LARREA 2
EGUZQUIZA, JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA 2
EGUZQUIZA, MARIA POLONIA IZNAGA 2
EGUZQUIZA, PEDRO SAENZ DE HORMAEC 2
ELORRIAGA, PEDRO 1
ESCAURIZA, MARTIN 1
ESCONDRILLAS, JOSEFA GARRASTARZU 2
ESCRIBANO, MARIA HERMINIA 18
ESTEVES, PETRONILA PORTO 18
FERNANDEZ DE LARA, MARIA MONSERRA 3
FONTS, OLGA IZNAGA 16
FONTS, RAMON LOPEZ 14
FONTS, SYLVIA IZNAGA 15
FUENTES, MARIA RAMONA MENDIZABAL 13
GARAY, DOMINGA ZUGAZA BEITIA 23
GARAYTAONDO, MARIA PEREZ MARTINEZ 1



26Index

GARCIA, ANTONIA 7
GARCIA, ENRIQUE BARTOLOME GARCIA 22
GARCIA, MARGARITA DUQUESNE 15
GARCIA, PETRONILA ECHEMENDIA 12
GARCIA, SAPOPAN 7
GARZA, ELENA 6
GIROUX, ROBERT 11
GOMEZ, MANUEL DEL VALLE 22
GONZALEZ, MARIA JUANITA HINOJOSA 6
GONZALEZ, RAFAEL ALBERTO RODRIGUE 18
GONZALEZ, SILVIA CONCEPCION SNEAD 18
GONZALEZ DEL VALLE, ALBERTO FONTS 15
GONZALEZ DEL VALLE, ALBERTO RIVER 15
GONZALEZ DEL VALLE, AMBROSIO MORA 15
GONZALEZ DEL VALLE, BEATRIZ RODRI 16
GONZALEZ DEL VALLE, CRISTINA RIVE 15
GONZALEZ DEL VALLE, EDUARDO FONTS 15
GONZALEZ DEL VALLE, EDUARDO JAVIE 16
GONZALEZ DEL VALLE, FRANCISCO CAR 16
GONZALEZ DEL VALLE, IGNACIO FONTS 16
GONZALEZ DEL VALLE, JORGE IGNACIO 16
GONZALEZ DEL VALLE, JOSE IGNACIO 15
GONZALEZ DEL VALLE, MARGARITA MAR 15
GONZALEZ DEL VALLE, MARIA DE LOUR 15
GRAMAREN, ERLINDA BESADA 22
GRAU, MARIA MAGDALENA POUBLE 12
GUERETA, MARTIN GORRICHO 1
GUERETA, MARTIN IZNAGA 1
HERALD, ELIZABETH ANNE IZNAGA 17
HERALD, TOM 17
HERNANDEZ, GREGORIA 7
HERNANDEZ, MARIA DEL CARMEN SOLDE 9
HERNANDEZ, MATILDE SALAZAR 8
HERNANDEZ DE RIVERA, JOSE RAFAEL 23
HERNANDEZ DE RIVERA, JUANA IZNAGA 8, 23
IRARRAGORRI, JOSE MANUEL MUÑOZ 6
IZNAGA, ADELA RUIZ DE SOTO 5
IZNAGA, ADELAIDA GARZA 7
IZNAGA, AGUSTIN LABAIEN 2
IZNAGA, ALBERTINA CARBONELL 14
IZNAGA, ALBERTO JIMENEZ 9
IZNAGA, ALEJO HERNANDEZ DE RIVERA 8
IZNAGA, ALEJO MARIA BORRELL 8, 23
IZNAGA, ALEJO MARIA MIRANDA 10
IZNAGA, ALEJO ZERGUERA 9
IZNAGA, ALEXANDRA LAUREN KAMENSKI 17
IZNAGA, ALFONSO RAMIREZ 7
IZNAGA, ALFREDO CABO DE VILLA 22
IZNAGA, ALFREDO JIMENEZ 9
IZNAGA, ALFREDO WALDO RODRIGUEZ 9
IZNAGA, ALICIA DIAZ 9
IZNAGA, ALICIA IZNAGA 3
IZNAGA, ALICIA JIMENEZ 9
IZNAGA, ALICIA PEREZ ALEJO 4
IZNAGA, ALVARO CARLOS HERNANDEZ 9
IZNAGA, ALVARO GUIDO RODRIGUEZ 9
IZNAGA, ALVARO JIMENEZ 9
IZNAGA, AMALIA MARIA RENDON 22
IZNAGA, ANA ANTONIA DEL VALLE 10
IZNAGA, ANA MARIA BLANCO 17
IZNAGA, ANA MARIA GARAY 24
IZNAGA, ANGELA BORRELL 21
IZNAGA, ANGELA JOSEFA CAMINO 5
IZNAGA, ANGELA OGUENBARRENA 1

IZNAGA, ANGELA RUIZ DE SOTO 5
IZNAGA, ANICETO RENDON 22
IZNAGA, ANITA LONGORIA 7
IZNAGA, ANTONIA HERNANDEZ 7
IZNAGA, ANTONIA RUIZ DE SOTO 5
IZNAGA, ANTONIO ABAD BORRELL 21
IZNAGA, ANTONIO ABAD GRAMAREN 22
IZNAGA, ANTONIO ABAD RENDON 22
IZNAGA, ANTONIO ANICETO GARCIA 7
IZNAGA, ANTONIO DAMIAN ALBIZ 2
IZNAGA, ANTONIO JOSE CASTILLO 6
IZNAGA, ANTONIO JOSE GONZALEZ 7
IZNAGA, ANTONIO JOSE LONGORIA 7
IZNAGA, ANTONIO MODESTO DEL VALLE 19
IZNAGA, ANTONIO MODESTO GARCIA 14
IZNAGA, ANTONIO OXANGOITIA 23
IZNAGA, ANTONIO UGARTE 1
IZNAGA, ARMANDO VICTOR LONGORIA 7
IZNAGA, ARTURO CECILIO LONGORIA 8
IZNAGA, BARBARA INEZ FERNANDEZ DE 4
IZNAGA, BARBARA RUIZ DE SOTO 5
IZNAGA, BERTA AURORA LONGORIA 8
IZNAGA, CARLOS JOAQUIN MEYER 3
IZNAGA, CARLOS ROMAN IZNAGA 3
IZNAGA, CARMEN IZNAGA 4
IZNAGA, CECILIO CARLOS GONZALEZ 7
IZNAGA, CECILIO CARLOS LONGORIA 7
IZNAGA, CELIA LUISA LONGORIA 8
IZNAGA, CLARA ESCONDRILLAS 2
IZNAGA, CONSUELO DE LOS ANGELES L 7
IZNAGA, CONSUELO FUENTES 14
IZNAGA, CONSUELO NOONAN 12
IZNAGA, CRISTINA CHAUMONT 13
IZNAGA, DELIA OLIVIA GARCIA 7
IZNAGA, DIANA IZNAGA 3
IZNAGA, DIANA JIMENEZ 9
IZNAGA, DIANA MARIA MEYER 3
IZNAGA, DOMECA OXANGOITIA 1
IZNAGA, DOMINGO ALBIZ 23
IZNAGA, DOMINGO GARAY 23
IZNAGA, ELISA CARBONELL 14
IZNAGA, ELIZA VICTORIA CARBONELL 13, 16
IZNAGA, EMILIA CLEMENS 20
IZNAGA, EMILIA DIAZ 9
IZNAGA, EMILIO CABO DE VILLA 22
IZNAGA, ERNESTO BLANCO 17
IZNAGA, ERNESTO CARMEN GONZALEZ 8
IZNAGA, ERNESTO MERCEDES LONGORIA 7
IZNAGA, ERNESTO RAFAEL CARBONELL 17
IZNAGA, ERNESTO RENDON 22
IZNAGA, EUGENIO RENDON 22
IZNAGA, FAUSTO NOONAN 12
IZNAGA, FELIPE SANTIAGO BORRELL 21
IZNAGA, FELIPE SANTIAGO RENDON 21
IZNAGA, FELIX CABO DE VILLA 22
IZNAGA, FELIX ERNESTO MEYER 3
IZNAGA, FELIX JESUS RENDON 22
IZNAGA, FELIX MARIA BORRELL 21
IZNAGA, FELIX RUIZ DE SOTO 5
IZNAGA, FERNANDO ARMANDO CARBONEL 16
IZNAGA, FERNANDO ARMANDO ZAYAS 16
IZNAGA, FERNANDO BLANCO 17
IZNAGA, FERNANDO CLEMENS 19
IZNAGA, FERNANDO IGNACIO NOONAN 12, 14



27Index

IZNAGA, FERNANDO MODESTO DEL VALL 19
IZNAGA, FERNANDO RENDON 22
IZNAGA, FERNANDO SMITH 20
IZNAGA, FIDELMA CABO DE VILLA 22
IZNAGA, FRANCISCA ANTONIA ESCONDR 2
IZNAGA, FRANCISCA CABO DE VILLA 22
IZNAGA, FRANCISCA RENDON 22
IZNAGA, FRANCISCO DE PAULA PEREZ 3
IZNAGA, FRANCISCO MIGUEL PEREZ VA 23
IZNAGA, FRANCISCO ONGUINA 24
IZNAGA, FRANCISCO RUIZ DE SOTO 5
IZNAGA, GERMAN ALBERTO MEYER 3
IZNAGA, HORACIO DESIDERIO MEYER 3
IZNAGA, IGNACIO PEREZ VARGAS 23
IZNAGA, IRENE GONZALEZ 6
IZNAGA, IRENE RENDON 22
IZNAGA, IRENE RUIZ DE SOTO 5
IZNAGA, ISABEL MARIA FERNANDEZ DE 4
IZNAGA, ISABEL RENDON 22
IZNAGA, ISABEL RUIZ DE SOTO 5
IZNAGA, JOAQUIN BENTURA ALBIZ 23
IZNAGA, JORGE ALBERTO CHAUMONT 13
IZNAGA, JORGE ALBERTO DIEZ 13
IZNAGA, JOSE ANICETO BORRELL 5
IZNAGA, JOSE ANICETO GONZALEZ 6
IZNAGA, JOSE ANICETO RUIZ DE SOTO 5
IZNAGA, JOSE ANTONIO BORRELL 10
IZNAGA, JOSE ANTONIO DIEZ 13
IZNAGA, JOSE ANTONIO FUENTES 13, 16
IZNAGA, JOSE ANTONIO GARCIA 12
IZNAGA, JOSE ANTONIO GRAMAREN 22
IZNAGA, JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA 13
IZNAGA, JOSE ANTONIO RUIZ DE SOTO 5
IZNAGA, JOSE ANTONIO VILLA 2
IZNAGA, JOSE BLAS LABAIEN 2
IZNAGA, JOSE GARAY 23
IZNAGA, JOSE MARIA DEL VALLE 12
IZNAGA, JOSE MARIA GARCIA 12
IZNAGA, JOSE NESTOR RENDON 22
IZNAGA, JOSE NICOLAS ALBIZ 2
IZNAGA, JOSE RAMIREZ 7
IZNAGA, JOSEFA ANTONIA ZARRA 23
IZNAGA, JOSEFA GARAY 23
IZNAGA, JOSEFA IRENE CAMINO 6
IZNAGA, JOSEFA MANUELA URTEAGA 24
IZNAGA, JOSEFA OXANGOITIA 23
IZNAGA, JOSEFA PEREZ VARGAS 2
IZNAGA, JOSEFINA DUBREUIL 12
IZNAGA, JUAN ANDRES FERNANDEZ DE 3, 10
IZNAGA, JUAN ANDRES MEYER 3
IZNAGA, JUAN ANTONIO MEDINA 2
IZNAGA, JUAN AZCARRAGA 1
IZNAGA, JUAN BAUTISTA URTEAGA 24
IZNAGA, JUAN BAUTISTA ZARRA 23
IZNAGA, JUAN CABO DE VILLA 22
IZNAGA, JUAN MANUEL URRAZA 24
IZNAGA, JUAN MELITON GRAMAREN 22
IZNAGA, JUAN OXANGOITIA 23
IZNAGA, JUAN SUSUNEGUI 1
IZNAGA, JUAN UGARTE 1
IZNAGA, JUANA MAGDALENA MEDINA 2
IZNAGA, JUANA RENDON 22
IZNAGA, JUANITA GONZALEZ 7
IZNAGA, JUANITA RAMIREZ 7

IZNAGA, JULIAN ALEXANDER RODRIGUE 13
IZNAGA, LEONOR CARBONELL 17
IZNAGA, LEONOR KLOERS 17
IZNAGA, LORENTE AZCARRAGA 24
IZNAGA, LORENZO OXANGOITIA 2
IZNAGA, LUISA RUIZ DE SOTO 5, 11
IZNAGA, MAGDALENA OGUENBARRENA 1
IZNAGA, MANUEL ANICETO GARZA 6
IZNAGA, MANUEL JOSE PEREZ VARGAS 23
IZNAGA, MANUEL MARIA URTEAGA 24
IZNAGA, MARGARITA DE LOURDES KLOE 17
IZNAGA, MARGARITA OGUENBARRENA 1
IZNAGA, MARIA AZCARRAGA 1
IZNAGA, MARIA BARBARA BORRELL 3
IZNAGA, MARIA BARBARA PEREZ VARGA 23
IZNAGA, MARIA BELEN PEREZ VARGAS 23
IZNAGA, MARIA CONCEPCION BORRELL 21
IZNAGA, MARIA CONCEPCION DEL VALL 3, 12
IZNAGA, MARIA CONCEPCION FUENTES 12, 14
IZNAGA, MARIA CONCEPCION GARCIA 18
IZNAGA, MARIA CONCEPCION HERNANDE 3, 9
IZNAGA, MARIA CONCEPCION MEYER 3
IZNAGA, MARIA CONCEPCION PEREZ AL 4
IZNAGA, MARIA CONSUELO CLEMENS 20
IZNAGA, MARIA CONSUELO PEREZ ALEJ 4
IZNAGA, MARIA DE LAS MERCEDES REN 21
IZNAGA, MARIA DE LOS ANGELES GRAM 22
IZNAGA, MARIA DE LOURDES DIEZ 14
IZNAGA, MARIA DEL CARMEN BORRELL 21
IZNAGA, MARIA DEL CARMEN CAMINO 6
IZNAGA, MARIA DEL CARMEN GRAMAREN 22
IZNAGA, MARIA DEL CARMEN HERNANDE 9
IZNAGA, MARIA DEL CARMEN HERNANDE 4, 8
IZNAGA, MARIA DEL CARMEN RUIZ DE 6
IZNAGA, MARIA ESTELA GONZALEZ 8
IZNAGA, MARIA GARAYTAONDO 24
IZNAGA, MARIA GARCIA 19
IZNAGA, MARIA IGNACIA LABAIEN 2
IZNAGA, MARIA JACINTA ESCONDRILLA 2
IZNAGA, MARIA JOSEFA ALBIZ 2
IZNAGA, MARIA JOSEFA ESCONDRILLAS 2
IZNAGA, MARIA LUISA CAMINO 6
IZNAGA, MARIA MAGDALENA OXANGOITI 1
IZNAGA, MARIA MANUELA ESCONDRILLA 2
IZNAGA, MARIA MERCEDES FERNANDEZ 4
IZNAGA, MARIA MERCEDES SANTIAGO A 14
IZNAGA, MARIA MICHAELA MEDINA 2
IZNAGA, MARIA MONSERRATE PEREZ AL 4
IZNAGA, MARIA NATIVIDAD CLEMENS 20
IZNAGA, MARIA NATIVIDAD DEL VALLE 10
IZNAGA, MARIA NATIVIDAD GARCIA 11, 19
IZNAGA, MARIA NATIVIDAD RUIZ DE S 6
IZNAGA, MARIA OCHOA GARAY 23
IZNAGA, MARIA REGLA PEREZ VARGAS 23
IZNAGA, MARIA SAENZ 24
IZNAGA, MARIA SAEZ URIGOITIA 1
IZNAGA, MARIA STELLA HERNANDEZ 8
IZNAGA, MARIA UGARTE 1
IZNAGA, MARIA VICTORIA BLANCO 17
IZNAGA, MARIA ZUBIAUR 1
IZNAGA, MARIANA GARAYTAONDO 24
IZNAGA, MARIANO OROZCO 4, 8
IZNAGA, MARINA URIGOITIA 1
IZNAGA, MARTIN CELAYA 1



28Index

IZNAGA, MARTIN GARAYTAONDO 1
IZNAGA, MARTIN OGUENBARRENA 1
IZNAGA, MARTIN OXANGOITIA 2
IZNAGA, MARTIN UGARTE 23
IZNAGA, MATILDE MARGARITA MEYER 3
IZNAGA, MICHELLE ELIZABETH PEREZ 13
IZNAGA, MIGUEL ANGEL LONGORIA 7
IZNAGA, MIGUEL ANTONIO ESCONDRILL 2
IZNAGA, MIGUEL ANTONIO ZARRA 24
IZNAGA, MIGUEL GARAY 23
IZNAGA, MIGUEL ONGUINA 23
IZNAGA, MIGUEL URTEAGA 24
IZNAGA, NATIVIDAD NOONAN 12
IZNAGA, NICHOLAS DEAN KAMENSKI 17
IZNAGA, NOEL NOONAN 12
IZNAGA, OFELIA MARIA HERNANDEZ 9
IZNAGA, OLIVIA GONZALEZ 8
IZNAGA, OSCAR ANASTACIO LONGORIA 7
IZNAGA, PABLO DEL VALLE 20
IZNAGA, PABLO JESUS BORRELL 21
IZNAGA, PABLO JOSE CASTILLO 8
IZNAGA, PEDRO 1
IZNAGA, PEDRO ALBIZ 2
IZNAGA, PEDRO AZCARRAGA 1
IZNAGA, PEDRO DUBREUIL 12
IZNAGA, PEDRO GARAYTAONDO 24
IZNAGA, PEDRO JOAQUIN ESCONDRILLA 2
IZNAGA, PEDRO JOSE BORRELL 3
IZNAGA, PEDRO JOSE CAMINO 5
IZNAGA, PEDRO JOSE FERNANDEZ DE L 3
IZNAGA, PEDRO JOSE GRAMAREN 22
IZNAGA, PEDRO JOSE HERNANDEZ DE R 8
IZNAGA, PEDRO JOSE PEREZ ALEJO 4
IZNAGA, PEDRO JOSE PEREZ VARGAS 2
IZNAGA, PEDRO JOSE PONCE 3
IZNAGA, PEDRO LABAIEN 2
IZNAGA, PEDRO ONGUINA 24
IZNAGA, PEDRO SAENZ 1
IZNAGA, PETRONILA NOONAN 12
IZNAGA, RAMIRO GRAMAREN 22
IZNAGA, RAMON GRAMAREN 22
IZNAGA, RAOUL ALVARO HERNANDEZ 8
IZNAGA, ROBERTO MANUEL LONGORIA 8
IZNAGA, RUBEN GILBERTO LONGORIA 8
IZNAGA, SARA RAMIREZ 7
IZNAGA, TEODORA RAMIREZ 7
IZNAGA, TEODORO HERNANDEZ DE RIVE 9
IZNAGA, TEODORO JOAQUIN BORRELL 21
IZNAGA, TIRSO CABO DE VILLA 22
IZNAGA, TOMAS CECILIO HERNANDEZ 8
JAUREGUIVEITIA, JUAN CAFRANGA 1
JIMENEZ, FELICIDAD RODRIGUEZ MOTA 9
JULIA, JULIA PEÑA 10
JUNCO, TOMAS 8
KAMENSKI, LISA DAWN 17
KENNEDY, THOMAS M. 6
KIMBLE, APRIL LOUISE 14
KLOERS, MARGARITA FREYRE DE ANDRA 17
LABAIEN, JOSEFA ANDECHAGA 2
LANDAJO, CATALINA SORRIBAS 1
LARREA, JOSEFA CASIMIRA ECHEZARRA 2
LARRIEU, PEDRO GARCIA MENOCAL 22
LERSUNDI, MARIA ISABEL BLANCO 11
LEXARCEGUI, ANTONIO IZNAGA 1

LEXARCEGUI, MARTIN ALACANO 1
LEXARCEGUI, PEDRO IZNAGA 1
LISTER, LORD JOHN PEPYS KAYE 20
LONGORIA, JOSEFA GARCIA 7
LOPEZ SOTO, JOSE ROLLAN 23
MARABI, MARTIN 24
MARIN, FRANCISCO JAVIER CANO 5
MAZZEO, BLAS ALEMAN 9
MCFARLANE, NORAH POTTER 20
MEARS, ANA MARIA SIMS IZNAGA 17
MEARS, MARINA VICTORIA SIMS IZNAG 17
MEARS, PAUL SIMS III 17
MEARS, PAUL SIMS IV IZNAGA 17
MEARS, SOPHIA BOOTH SIMS IZNAGA 17
MEDINA, MARIA CATALINA SARABIA 2
MENDIZABAL, MARIA LUISA GORTAZAR 11
MEYER, MATILDE CANTERO 3
MIRANDA, ANGELA LOPEZ 10
MONTAGU, ALICE ELEANOR IZNAGA 20
MONTAGU, CONSUELO ZIMMERMANN 20
MONTAGU, EDWARD EUGENE ZIMMERMANN 20
MONTAGU, JACQUELINE MARY IZNAGA 20
MONTAGU, MARY ALICE ZIMMERMANN 20
MONTAGU, RODERICK EDWARD MCFARLAN 20
MONTAGU, SIDNEY VERE 20
MONTAGU, SIR ALEXANDER ZIMMERMANN 20
MONTAGU, SIR ANGUS CHARLES DROGO 20
MONTAGU, SIR GEORGE VICTOR DROGO 20
MONTAGU, SIR WILLIAM ANGUS DROGO 20
MONTALVO, SEBASTIAN MANTILLA 4
MORALES, MARIA DE LOS DOLORES SOT 10
MORE, FRANCISCO FERRER 4
MUNICHA, ANTONIO 24
NOONAN, CATHERINE 12
OGUENBARRENA, MARGARITA GANDARIAS 1
ONGUINA, MARINA OGUENBARRENA 23
OROZCO, MARIANA VALDESPINO 4
OXANGOITIA, MARIANA EPALZA 1
PALACIO, LOYOLA DEL VALLE LERSUND 6
PALACIO, LUIS MARIA PALACIO 6
PALAU, JOSE MAGDALENO 21
PAZOS, JOSEPH G. 16
PEREZ, BEATRIZ ALVAREZ 13
PEREZ, ELVIRA MARIA PORTA 4
PEREZ ALEJO, AMPARO DIAZ 3
PEREZ VARGAS, TERESA VARELA DE SI 2
PONCE, MARIA CONCEPCION CASTRO 3
PORTA, JULIO JOAQUIN VICUÑA 22
PRIETO, ALBERTO ARANGO 19
PRIETO, EDUARDO ARANGO 19
PRIETO, JORGE ARANGO 19
PRIETO, JOSE ANTONIO 19
RAMIREZ, MARTINA 7
RASCO, FRANCISCO MOREJON 18
RENDON, FRANCISCA DIAZ DE MESA 21
REYES, JOSE ANTONIO ESCRIBANO 18
REYES, JOSE ANTONIO ESTEVES 18
REYES, JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA 18
REYES, JOSE RAFAEL GARCIA 18
REYES, MARIA IZNAGA 18
REYES, MARIA PETRONILA ESTEVES 18
RIQUELME, JOSE GOMEZ 4
RIUSECH, ANDRES AZAEL IZNAGA 17
RIUSECH, AZAEL EZEQUIEL DIAZ 17



29Index

RIUSECH, JULIETTE 17
RIUSECH, TATIANA 17
RIVERO, MARIA DE LOURDES MEDEROS 15
RODRIGUEZ, MARTA LOPEZ 13
RODRIGUEZ, OFELIA URQUIA 9
RODRIGUEZ, OLGA FERNANDEZ 16
RODRIGUEZ GALLO, JOSE MARIA GELAB 6
RUIZ DE SOTO, ADELA CARRAZANA 5
SAENZ, MARIA 1
SALADO, ANTONIO DE PADUA MORENO 4
SALADO, ANTONIO IZNAGA 4
SALADO, CARMEN IZNAGA 4
SALADO, CONCEPCION IZNAGA 4
SALADO, DOLORES ANTONIA JOSEFA IZ 4
SALINAS, ENRIQUE 8
SANCHEZ, ANDRES ARREGUI 22
SANCHEZ, FAUSTO SARRIA 22
SANCHEZ, JOSE ANTONIO IZNAGA 3
SANCHEZ, JOSE MARIA IZNAGA 3
SANCHEZ, PEDRO GABRIEL VILLA 3
SANCHEZ, SATURNINO IZNAGA 3, 12
SANTIAGO AGUIRRE, MARIA MERCEDES 14
SMITH, FRED S. SCOTT 9
SMITH, MARY VIRGINA 20
SNEAD, CONSUELO REYES 18
SNEAD, SILVIA CARIDAD TABLADA 18
SNEAD, VIVIAN TABLADA 18
SNEAD, WILLIAM CHARLES 18
SNEAD, WILLIAM LAWRENCE REYES 18
STEAD, DAVID 20

SUAREZ DE ARGUDIN, ANTONIO DEL VA 10
SUAREZ DE ARGUDIN, JOSE ANTONIO D 10
SUAREZ DE ARGUDIN, JOSE ANTONIO R 10
SUSUNEGUI, PEDRO 1
SWATTE, MANUEL MARIA LLOPAR 11
TABLADA, ANA JOAQUINA 18
TOBAR, FRANCISCO GERONIMO DUQUE D 1
TOBAR, MANUEL IZNAGA 1
TORRADO, DANIEL GONZALEZ 21
UGARTE ZUBIAUR, MAGDALENA ORUE 1
URIGOITIA, MARIA 1
URRAZA, MARIA JUSTA GANZABAL 24
URTEAGA, MARIA DE LA CONCEPCION G 23
VERE, NELL STEAD 20
VILLA, CATALINA HERNANDEZ DEL POR 2
WRIGHT, MABEL 20
ZARRA, MARIA JOSEFA ANDISPE 23
ZAVALA, DOMINGO IZNAGA 1
ZAVALA, JUAN IZNAGA 1
ZAVALA, JUAN MUNICHICHA 1
ZAVALA, MARIA CRUZ IZNAGA 1
ZAYAS, CORALINA GONZALEZ 16
ZERGUERA, MARIA DEL PILAR FERNAND 9
ZERGUERA, SABINA DEL CARMEN MARTI 22
ZEVALLOS, FRANCISCA ANTONIA IZNAG 23
ZEVALLOS, FRANCISCO ZEVALLOS 23
ZEVALLOS, MANUEL IZNAGA 23
ZIMMERMANN, HELERNA 20
ZUBIAUR, MARIA 1
ZUGAZA, FRANCISCO ARECHEDERRETA 1


